

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2383/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 15/12/2005 in WP No. 2850/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PARAMJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Renu George, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.
Ms. Mata Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.
Ms. Renu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is not in dispute that the petitioner herein was not a party
to the Petition in the Bombay High Court. It appears that by giving
of deemed date, petitioner's right

..2./-

SLP(C) 2383/07..contd...

-2-

of regularization is likely to be affected. We express no opinion on
this aspect of the case. However, we make it clear that it would be
open to the petitioner to avail of such remedy as may be available to
him in law.

For three weeks from today, the status quo as of today will be maintained.

Special Leave Petitions stand dismissed accordingly.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER